ESP CLASSIFIED

2024/25
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 2%
Step > 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8,9,10 | 11,12,13 |14,15,16(17,18,19 20 21
Range
7 16.90 17.41 17.93 | 1847 19.02 19.60 20.18 20.79 21.41 22.05 22.72 23.40 24.10 |Food Service Worker |, Child Care Asst, CMUG
8 17.34 17.86 18.40 | 18.95 19.52 20.11 20.71 21.33 21.97 2263 23.31 24.01 2473
9 17.80 18.33 18.88 | 19.45 20.03 20.63 21.25 21.89 22.54 23.22 23.92 24.63 25.37
10 18.24 18.79 19.35 | 19.94 20.53 21.15 21.78 23.09 24 .48 25.94 27.50 29.15 29.73 |Food Service Worker II
11 18.70 19.26 19.84 | 2043 21.05 21.68 22.33 23.67 25.09 26.59 28.19 29.88 30.48
12 19.17 19.74 | 20.33 | 20.94 21.57 22.22 22.89 24.26 25.72 27.26 28.89 30.63 31.24 |Custodian/Maintenance |
13 19.65 20.24 20.84 | 2147 22.11 22.78 23.46 24.87 26.36 27.94 29.62 31.39 32.02 |Library Tech; Career Tech, Paraeducator |, FS Lead

14 20.14 20.74 | 21.36 | 22.00 22.66 23.34 24.05 25.49 27.02 28.64 30.36 32.18 32.82

Custodian/Maintenance I, Grounds/Maintenance |,

15 20.64 21.26 | 21.90 | 2255 23.23 23.93 24 .65 26.13 27.69 29.35 31.12 32.98 33.64 Paraeducator ll, Campus Supervisor

6 2116 2179 | 2245 2312 | 2381 | 2453 | 2526 | 26.78 | 2838 | 3000 | 3180 | 3381 | 344s |AdminAsstMaintenance, Attendance, Adult Ed Student

Service Tech.
17 21.69 22.34 23.01 | 2370 24 .41 25.14 25.89 27.45 29.09 30.84 32.69 34.65 35.35 |Night Lead Custodian/Maintenance
Grounds/Maintenance I, Maintenance Worker |, CTE
18 22.23 22.89 2358 | 24.29 25.02 25.77 26.54 28.13 29.82 31.61 33.51 35.52 36.23 |Community Liaison, Copy Center Tech., Bilingual Parent

Community Liaison

19 22.78 23.47 | 2417 | 24.90 25.64 26.41 27.20 28.84 30.57 32.40 34.35 36.41 37.13

Health Aide, Admin Asst ASB/Princ Sec, Registrar, School
20 23.35 24.05 2478 | 25.52 26.28 27.07 27.89 29.56 31.33 33.21 35.20 37.32 38.06 Farm Maintenance, Alt. Ed. Asst.,

21 23.94 2466 | 25.39 | 26.16 26.94 27.75 28.58 30.30 32.11 34.04 36.08 38.25 39.01  |Bus Drivers

22 24.54 25.27 | 26.03 | 26.81 27.61 28.44 29.30 31.05 32.92 34.89 36.99 39.21 39.99

23 [2515 | 25090 | 2668 | 2748 | 26.31 | 2915 | 3003 | 31.83 | 3374 | 3577 | 37.91 | 40.19 | 4099 |AVAC/Eieciican -
24 [?578 | 2655 |2735| 2817 | 2001 | 20.88 | 30.78 | 3263 | 3458 | 3666 | 3886 | 4119 | 4201 |Cponeoravormeventonsie A
25 [2642 | 2721 [ 2803 2887 | 2074 | 3063 | 3155 | 3344 | 3545 | 37.58 | 39.83 | 42.22 | 4306 |District Testing Assistant

26 27.08 27.90 | 28.73 | 29.59 30.48 31.40 32.34 34.28 36.34 38.52 40.83 43.28 44.14

27 27.76 28.59 | 29.45| 30.33 31.24 32.18 33.15 35.14 37.24 39.48 41.85 44.36 45.24

28 28.45 29.31 30.19 | 31.09 32.02 32.99 33.98 36.01 38.17 40.46 42.89 45.47 46.38

29 29.17 30.04 | 30.94 | 31.87 32.83 33.81 34.82 36.91 39.13 41.48 43.97 46.60 47.54

Head Mechanic, Lead Matin/Grounds, Lead Custodian, Lead

30 |2989 | 3079 | 3171| 3267 | 3365 | 3466 | 3570 | 37.84 | 4011 | 4251 | 4506 | 4777 | 4g72 ;o Meee o0 He e

31 30.64 3156 | 32.51 | 3348 34.49 35.52 36.59 38.78 41.11 43.58 46.19 48.96 49.94

32 31.41 32.35 | 33.32 | 34.32 35.35 36.41 37.50 39.75 42.14 44.67 47.35 50.19 51.19
33 32.19 33.16 | 34.15| 35.18 36.23 37.32 38.44 40.75 43.19 45.78 48.53 51.44 52.47
34 33.00 33.99 | 35.01 | 36.06 37.14 38.25 39.40 41.76 44.27 46.93 49.74 52.73 53.78
35 33.82 3484 | 35.88 | 36.96 38.07 39.21 40.39 42.81 45.38 48.10 50.99 54.05 55.13
36 34.67 35.71 36.78 | 37.88 39.02 40.19 | 41.40 43.88 46.51 49.30 52.26 55.40 56.50 |Tech Support Specialist
37 35.53 36.60 | 37.70 | 38.83 39.99 41.19 | 4243 44.98 47.67 50.54 53.57 56.78 57.92
38 36.42 37.52 | 38.64 | 39.80 40.99 42.22 43.49 46.10 48.87 51.80 54.91 58.20 59.36
39 37.33 3845 | 39.61 | 40.80 42.02 43.28 | 44.58 47.25 50.09 53.09 56.28 59.66 60.85
40 38.27 39.42 | 40.60 [ 41.82 43.07 44.36 | 45.69 48.43 51.34 54.42 57.69 61.15 62.37

7/1/23 10.19% Increase

7/1122- 11.54% increase

23-24 Contract Agreement Updated: DD 11/25/2024



